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Highwire Accessibility Conformance Report 

,QWHUQDWLRQDO�(GLWLRQ 
(Based on VPAT® Version 2.4Rev) 

 

Name of Product/Version: AccessScience 

Report Date: 23rd December 2022 

Product Description: Online science reference platform at www.accessscience.com 

Contact Information: Joshua Routh, jrouth@highwirepress.com 

Evaluation Methods Used: Deque axe DevTools 

 

Applicable Standards/Guidelines 
This report covers the degree of conformance for the following accessibility standard/guidelines: 

Standard/Guideline Included In Report 
Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.0  Level A (Yes ) 

Level AA (Yes) 
Level AAA (No ) 
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Standard/Guideline Included In Report 
Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.1  Level A (Yes) 

Level AA (Yes) 
Level AAA (No ) 

Revised Section 508 standards published January 18, 2017 and corrected January 22, 2018   (No ) 

EN 301 549 Accessibility requirements for ICT products and services - V3.1.1 (2019-11)  AND 
EN 301 549 Accessibility requirements for ICT products and services - V3.2.1 (2021-03) (No ) 

 

Terms 
The terms used in the Conformance Level information are defined as follows: 

x Supports: The functionality of the product has at least one method that meets the criterion without known defects or meets with 
equivalent facilitation. 

x Partially Supports: Some functionality of the product does not meet the criterion. 
x Does Not Support: The majority of product functionality does not meet the criterion. 
x Not Applicable: The criterion is not relevant to the product. 
x Not Evaluated: The product has not been evaluated against the criterion. This can be used only in WCAG 2.0 Level AAA. 

 

WCAG 2.x Report 
Tables 1 and 2 also document conformance with: 

x EN 301 549:  Chapter 9 - Web, Sections 10.1-10.4 of Chapter 10 - Non-Web documents, and Sections 11.1-11.4 and 11.8.2 of 
Chapter 11 - Non-Web Software (open and closed functionality), and Sections 12.1.2 and 12.2.4 of Chapter 12 ± Documentation 
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x Revised Section 508: Chapter 5 ± 501.1 Scope, 504.2 Content Creation or Editing, and Chapter 6 ± 602.3 Electronic Support 
Documentation. 

Note: When reporting on conformance with the WCAG 2.x Success Criteria, they are scoped for full pages, complete processes, and 
accessibility-supported ways of using technology as documented in the WCAG 2.0 Conformance Requirements. 
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Table 1: Success Criteria, Level A 
Notes: NA 

Criteria Conformance Level  Remarks and Explanations 
1.1.1 Non-text Content (Level A) 

Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

x 9.1.1.1 (Web) 
x 10.1.1.1 (Non-web document) 
x 11.1.1.1.1 (Open Functionality Software) 
x 11.1.1.1.2 (Closed Functionality Software) 
x 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
x 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
x 501 (Web)(Software) 
x 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Supports 
Alternative text is provided as standard. This includes 
content pages (such as articles), and CMS-created pages 
(such as https://www.accessscience.com/about) 

1.2.1 Audio-only and Video-only (Prerecorded) (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

x 9.1.2.1 (Web) 
x 10.1.2.1 (Non-web document) 
x 11.1.2.1.1 (Open Functionality Software) 
x 11.1.2.1.2.1 and 11.1.2.1.2.2 (Closed Software) 
x 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
x 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
x 501 (Web)(Software) 
x 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Supports 

All video content is accompanied by text captions within 
the player. 
 
There is no audio-only content on the site 
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Criteria Conformance Level  Remarks and Explanations 
1.2.2 Captions (Prerecorded) (Level A) 

Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

x 9.1.2.2 (Web) 
x 10.1.2.2 (Non-web document) 
x 11.1.2.2 (Open Functionality Software) 
x 11.1.2.2 (Closed Software)  
x 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
x 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
x 501 (Web)(Software)  
x 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Supports  
All video content is accompanied by text captions within 
the player.  

1.2.3 Audio Description or Media Alternative (Prerecorded) (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

x 9.1.2.3 (Web) 
x 10.1.2.3 (Non-web document) 
x 11.1.2.3.1 (Open Functionality Software) 
x 11.1.2.3.2 (Closed Software) 
x 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
x 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
x 501 (Web)(Software)  
x 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Partially supports  

There is no alternative to video content at present, but 
all video is accompanied by text captions within the 
player.  
 
In 2023 videos will start to be accompanied by text 
transcriptions.  

1.3.1 Info and Relationships (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

x 9.1.3.1 (Web) 
x 10.1.3.1 (Non-web document) 

Supports  
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Criteria Conformance Level  Remarks and Explanations 
x 11.1.3.1.1 (Open Functionality Software) 
x 11.1.3.1.2 (Closed Software) 
x 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
x 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
x 501 (Web)(Software) 
x 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 602.3 (Support Docs) 

1.3.2 Meaningful Sequence (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

x 9.1.3.2 (Web) 
x 10.1.3.2 (Non-web document) 
x 11.1.3.2.1 (Open Functionality Software) 
x 11.1.3.2.2 (Closed Software) 
x 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
x 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
x 501 (Web)(Software) 
x 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Supports  

1.3.3 Sensory Characteristics (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

x 9.1.3.3 (Web) 
x 10.1.3.3 (Non-web document) 
x 11.1.3.3 (Open Functionality Software) 
x 11.1.3.3 (Closed Software) 
x 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 

Partially supports Inline hyperlinks are indicated by the use of the colour 
blue. 
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Criteria Conformance Level  Remarks and Explanations 
x 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
x 501 (Web)(Software) 
x 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 602.3 (Support Docs) 

1.4.1 Use of Color (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

x 9.1.4.1 (Web) 
x 10.1.4.1 (Non-web document) 
x 11.1.4.1 (Open Functionality Software) 
x 11.1.4.1 (Closed Software) 
x 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
x 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
x 501 (Web)(Software) 
x 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Partially supports 
Inline hyperlinks are indicated by the use of the colour 
blue. 
 

1.4.2 Audio Control (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

x 9.1.4.2 (Web) 
x 10.1.4.2 (Non-web document) 
x 11.1.4.2 (Open Functionality Software) 
x 11.1.4.2 (Closed Software) 
x 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
x 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
x 501 (Web)(Software) 
x 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Not applicable There is no audio which plays automatically 
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Criteria Conformance Level  Remarks and Explanations 
2.1.1 Keyboard (Level A) 

Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

x 9.2.1.1 (Web) 
x 10.2.1.1 (Non-web document) 
x 11.2.1.1.1 (Open Functionality Software) 
x 11.2.1.1.2 (Closed Software) 
x 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
x 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
x 501 (Web)(Software) 
x 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Supports The site is fully operable via keyboard, including search 
facets and taxonomies 

2.1.2 No Keyboard Trap (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

x 9.2.1.2 (Web) 
x 10.2.1.2 (Non-web document) 
x 11.2.1.2 (Open Functionality Software) 
x 11.2.1.2 (Closed Software) 
x 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
x 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
x 501 (Web)(Software) 
x 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Supports  

2.1.4 Character Key Shortcuts (Level A 2.1 only) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

x 9.2.1.4 (Web) 
x 10.2.1.4 (Non-web document) 

Not applicable The site does not feature keyboard shortcuts 
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Criteria Conformance Level  Remarks and Explanations 
x 11.2.1.4.1 (Open Functionality Software) 
x 11.2.1.4.2 (Closed Software) 
x 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
x 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 ʹ Does not apply 
2.2.1 Timing Adjustable (Level A) 

Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

x 9.2.2.1 (Web) 
x 10.2.2.1 (Non-web document) 
x 11.2.2.1 (Open Functionality Software) 
x 11.2.2.1 (Closed Software) 
x 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
x 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
x 501 (Web)(Software) 
x 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Supports 

The only place on the site where elements change 
automatically is the homepage carousel. The user can 
stop the carousel from moving to the next slide by 
hovering over it. 

2.2.2 Pause, Stop, Hide (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

x 9.2.2.2 (Web) 
x 10.2.2.2 (Non-web document) 
x 11.2.2.2 (Open Functionality Software) 
x 11.2.2.2 (Closed Software) 
x 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
x 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
x 501 (Web)(Software) 
x 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 

Supports 

The only place on the site this is relevant is the 
homepage carousel. The user can stop the carousel 
from moving to the next slide by hovering over it. 
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Criteria Conformance Level  Remarks and Explanations 
x 602.3 (Support Docs) 

2.3.1 Three Flashes or Below Threshold (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

x 9.2.3.1 (Web) 
x 10.2.3.1 (Non-web document) 
x 11.2.3.1 (Open Functionality Software) 
x 11.2.3.1 (Closed Software) 
x 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
x 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
x 501 (Web)(Software) 
x 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Not applicable There is no flashing 

2.4.1 Bypass Blocks (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

x 9.2.4.1 (Web) 
x 10.2.4.1 (Non-web document) ʹ Does not apply 
x 11.2.4.1 (Open Functionality Software) ʹ Does not apply 
x 11.2.4.1 (Closed Software) ʹ Does not apply 
x 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
x 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
x 501 (Web)(Software) ʹ Does not apply to non-web software 
x 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 602.3 (Support Docs) ʹ Does not apply to non-web docs 

Supports Ζ:ƵŵƉ�ƚŽ�ĐŽŶƚĞŶƚ͛�ůŝŶŬ�ŝƐ�ƉƌĞƐĞŶƚ 

2.4.2 Page Titled (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

Supports Pages have meaningful human-readable titles 
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Criteria Conformance Level  Remarks and Explanations 
x 9.2.4.2 (Web) 
x 10.2.4.2 (Non-web document) 
x 11.2.4.2 (Open Functionality Software) - Does not apply 
x 11.2.4.2 (Closed Software) ʹ Does not apply 
x 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
x 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
x 501 (Web)(Software) 
x 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 602.3 (Support Docs) 

2.4.3 Focus Order (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

x 9.2.4.3 (Web) 
x 10.2.4.3 (Non-web document) 
x 11.2.4.3 (Open Functionality Software) 
x 11.2.4.3 (Closed Software) 
x 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
x 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
x 501 (Web)(Software) 
x 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Supports  

2.4.4 Link Purpose (In Context) (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

x 9.2.4.4 (Web) 
x 10.2.4.4 (Non-web document) 
x 11.2.4.4 (Open Functionality Software) 
x 11.2.4.4 (Closed Software 

Supports  
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Criteria Conformance Level  Remarks and Explanations 
x 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
x 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
x 501 (Web)(Software) 
x 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 602.3 (Support Docs) 

2.5.1 Pointer Gestures (Level A 2.1 only) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

x 9.2.5.1 (Web) 
x 10.2.5.1 (Non-web document) 
x 11.2.5.1 (Open Functionality Software) 
x 11.2.5.1 (Closed Software) 
x 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
x 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 ʹ Does not apply 

Not applicable The site does not feature any functionality that uses 
multipoint or path-based gestures. 

2.5.2 Pointer Cancellation (Level A 2.1 only) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

x 9.2.5.2 (Web) 
x 10.2.5.2 (Non-web document) 
x 11.2.5.2 (Open Functionality Software) 
x 11.2.5.2 (Closed Software) 
x 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
x 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 ʹ Does not apply 

Not applicable The site does not feature any functionality that can be 
operated using a single pointer. 

2.5.3 Label in Name (Level A 2.1 only) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

x 9.2.5.3 (Web) 

Supports  
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Criteria Conformance Level  Remarks and Explanations 
x 10.2.5.3 (Non-web document) 
x 11.2.5.3.1 (Open Functionality Software) 
x 11.2.5.3.2 (Closed Software) 
x 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
x 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 ʹ Does not apply 
2.5.4 Motion Actuation (Level A 2.1 only) 

Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

x 9.2.5.4 (Web) 
x 10.2.5.4 (Non-web document) 
x 11.2.5.4 (Open Functionality Software) 
x 11.2.5.4 (Closed Software) 
x 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
x 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 ʹ Does not apply 

Not applicable The site does not feature functionality which uses 
device or user motion 

3.1.1 Language of Page (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

x 9.3.1.1 (Web) 
x 10.3.1.1 (Non-web document) 
x 11.3.1.1.1 (Open Functionality Software) 
x 11.3.1.1.2 (Closed Software) 
x 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
x 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
x 501 (Web)(Software) 
x 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Supports The human language of the page is defined in the HTML 
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Criteria Conformance Level  Remarks and Explanations 
3.2.1 On Focus (Level A) 

Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

x 9.3.2.1 (Web) 
x 10.3.2.1 (Non-web document) 
x 11.3.2.1 (Open Functionality Software) 
x 11.3.2.1 (Closed Software) 
x 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
x 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
x 501 (Web)(Software) 
x 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Supports  

3.2.2 On Input (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

x 9.3.2.2 (Web) 
x 10.3.2.2 (Non-web document) 
x 11.3.2.2 (Open Functionality Software) 
x 11.3.2.2 (Closed Software) 
x 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
x 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
x 501 (Web)(Software) 
x 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Supports  

3.3.1 Error Identification (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

x 9.3.3.1 (Web) 
x 10.3.3.1 (Non-web document) 

Supports 
Fields requiring certain input give the user feedback if 
the input is incorrect. For example the email field on the 
page https://www.accessscience.com/support 
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Criteria Conformance Level  Remarks and Explanations 
x 11.3.3.1.1 (Open Functionality Software) 
x 11.3.3.1.2 (Closed Software) 
x 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
x 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
x 501 (Web)(Software) 
x 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 602.3 (Support Docs) 

3.3.2 Labels or Instructions (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

x 9.3.3.2 (Web) 
x 10.3.3.2 (Non-web document) 
x 11.3.3.2 (Open Functionality Software) 
x 11.3.3.2 (Closed Software) 
x 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
x 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
x 501 (Web)(Software) 
x 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Supports Fields requiring user input have labels describing what is 
required 

4.1.1 Parsing (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

x 9.4.1.1 (Web) 
x 10.4.1.1 (Non-web document) 
x 11.4.1.1.1 (Open Functionality Software) 
x 11.4.1.1.2 (Closed Software) ʹ Does not apply 
x 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 

Partially supports 

In the vast majority of cases, the HTML of the site is 
well-formed. However, because content is added to the 
site on an ongoing basis, both through CMS authoring 
and XML ingestion, it is possible for parsing issues to 
appear on the site until they get remedied by re-
supplying content 
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Criteria Conformance Level  Remarks and Explanations 
x 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
x 501 (Web)(Software) 
x 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 602.3 (Support Docs) 

4.1.2 Name, Role, Value (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

x 9.4.1.2 (Web) 
x 10.4.1.2 (Non-web document) 
x 11.4.1.2.1 (Open Functionality Software) 
x 11.4.1.2.2 (Closed Software) ʹ Does not apply 
x 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
x 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
x 501 (Web)(Software) 
x 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Supports  

 

Table 2: Success Criteria, Level AA 
Notes: 

Criteria Conformance Level  Remarks and Explanations 
1.2.4 Captions (Live) (Level AA) 

Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

x 9.1.2.4 (Web) 
x 10.1.2.4 (Non-web document) 
x 11.1.2.4 (Open Functionality Software) 
x 11.1.2.4 (Closed Software) 

Not applicable There is no live content 
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Criteria Conformance Level  Remarks and Explanations 
x 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
x 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
x 501 (Web)(Software) 
x 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 602.3 (Support Docs) 

1.2.5 Audio Description (Prerecorded) (Level AA) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

x 9.1.2.5 (Web) 
x 10.1.2.5 (Non-web document) 
x 11.1.2.5 (Open Functionality Software) 
x 11.1.2.5 (Closed Software) 
x 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
x 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
x 501 (Web)(Software) 
x 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Partially supports 
There is no separate feature to play audio equivalents 
of video content. However video content does have an 
audio narrative. 

1.3.4 Orientation (Level AA 2.1 only) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

x 9.1.3.4 (Web) 
x 10.1.3.4 (Non-web document) 
x 11.1.3.4 (Open Functionality Software) 
x 11.1.3.4 (Closed Software) 
x 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
x 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 ʹ Does not apply 

Supports  
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Criteria Conformance Level  Remarks and Explanations 
1.3.5 Identify Input Purpose (Level AA 2.1 only) 

Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

x 9.1.3.5 (Web) 
x 10.1.3.5 (Non-web document) 
x 11.1.3.5.1 (Open Functionality Software) 
x 11.1.3.5.2 (Closed Software) 
x 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
x 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 ʹ Does not apply 

Supports  

1.4.3 Contrast (Minimum) (Level AA) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

x 9.1.4.3 (Web) 
x 10.1.4.3 (Non-web document) 
x 11.1.4.3 (Open Functionality Software) 
x 11.1.4.3 (Closed Software) 
x 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
x 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
x 501 (Web)(Software) 
x 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Supports 

Colour contrast has been checked, however as content 
continues to be uploaded to the site via the CMS, there 
is always the potential that a new image will be 
introduced which will not meet colour contrast 
standards. 

1.4.4 Resize text (Level AA) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

x 9.1.4.4 (Web) 
x 10.1.4.4 (Non-web document) 
x 11.1.4.4.1 (Open Functionality Software) 
x 11.1.4.4.2 (Closed Software) 
x 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 

Supports  



 

Page 20 of 25 

 

Criteria Conformance Level  Remarks and Explanations 
x 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
x 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
x 501 (Web)(Software) 
x 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 602.3 (Support Docs) 

1.4.5 Images of Text (Level AA) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

x 9.1.4.5 (Web) 
x 10.1.4.5 (Non-web document) 
x 11.1.4.5.1 (Open Functionality Software) 
x 11.1.4.5.2 (Closed Software) ʹ Does not apply 
x 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
x 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
x 501 (Web)(Software) 
x 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Partially supports 

Note that although there are no images of text as part 
of the interface, there is no automated way we have of 
checking that new content being uploaded does not 
have images of text. 
There are currently a set of GIF images containing text 
which will be converted to HTML in 2023 

1.4.10 Reflow (Level AA 2.1 only) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

x 9.1.4.10 (Web) 
x 10.1.4.10 (Non-web document) 
x 11.1.4.10 (Open Functionality Software) 
x 11.1.4.10 (Closed Software) 
x 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
x 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 ʹ Does not apply 

Supports  

1.4.11 Non-text Contrast (Level AA 2.1 only) 
Also applies to: Supports  
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Criteria Conformance Level  Remarks and Explanations 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

x 9.1.4.11 (Web) 
x 10.1.4.11 (Non-web document) 
x 11.1.4.11 (Open Functionality Software) 
x 11.1.4.11 (Closed Software) 
x 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
x 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 ʹ Does not apply 
1.4.12 Text Spacing (Level AA 2.1 only) 

Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

x 9.1.4.12 (Web) 
x 10.1.4.12 (Non-web document) 
x 11.1.4.12 (Open Functionality Software) 
x 11.1.4.12 (Closed Software) 
x 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
x 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 ʹ Does not apply 

Supports  

1.4.13 Content on Hover or Focus (Level AA 2.1 only) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

x 9.1.4.13 (Web) 
x 10.1.4.13 (Non-web document) 
x 11.1.4.13 (Open Functionality Software) 
x 11.1.4.13 (Closed Software) 
x 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
x 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 ʹ Does not apply 

Partially supports 

There are 3 places on the site where hovering over an 
area reveals new content:  

- The menu bar at the top,  
- The taxonomy explorer on content type landing 

pages (eg. 
https://www.accessscience.com/articles).  

- The Labels drop down at the top of the content 
page 

 
In all cases the content disappears when the cursor is 
moved away. 

2.4.5 Multiple Ways (Level AA) 
Also applies to: Supports Methods of finding web pages include the table of 

contents and the search function 
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Criteria Conformance Level  Remarks and Explanations 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

x 9.2.4.5 (Web) 
x 10.2.4.5 (Non-web document) ʹ Does not apply 
x 11.2.4.5 (Open Functionality Software) ʹ Does not apply 
x 11.2.4.5 (Closed Software) ʹ Does not apply 
x 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
x 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
x 501 (Web)(Software) ʹ Does not apply to non-web software 
x 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 602.3 (Support Docs) ʹ Does not apply to non-web docs 

2.4.6 Headings and Labels (Level AA) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

x 9.2.4.6 (Web) 
x 10.2.4.6 (Non-web document) 
x 11.2.4.6 (Open Functionality Software) 
x 11.2.4.6 (Closed Software) 
x 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
x 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
x 501 (Web)(Software) 
x 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Supports  

2.4.7 Focus Visible (Level AA) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

x 9.2.4.7 (Web) 
x 10.2.4.7 (Non-web document) 
x 11.2.4.7 (Open Functionality Software) 
x 11.2.4.7 (Closed Software) 

Supports  
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Criteria Conformance Level  Remarks and Explanations 
x 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
x 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
x 501 (Web)(Software) 
x 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 602.3 (Support Docs) 

3.1.2 Language of Parts (Level AA) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

x 9.3.1.2 (Web) 
x 10.3.1.2 (Non-web document) 
x 11.3.1.2 (Open Functionality Software) ʹ Does not apply 
x 11.3.1.2 (Closed Software) ʹ Does not apply 
x 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
x 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
x 501 (Web)(Software) 
x 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Not applicable The site is only in one language, which is determined at 
the page level 

3.2.3 Consistent Navigation (Level AA) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

x 9.3.2.3 (Web) 
x 10.3.2.3 (Non-web document) ʹ Does not apply 
x 11.3.2.3 (Open Functionality Software) ʹ Does not apply 
x 11.3.2.3 (Closed Software) ʹ Does not apply 
x 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
x 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
x 501 (Web)(Software) ʹ Does not apply to non-web software 

Supports  
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Criteria Conformance Level  Remarks and Explanations 
x 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 602.3 (Support Docs) ʹ Does not apply to non-web docs 

3.2.4 Consistent Identification (Level AA) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

x 9.3.2.4 (Web) 
x 10.3.2.4 (Non-web document) ʹ Does not apply 
x 11.3.2.4 (Open Functionality Software) ʹ Does not apply 
x 11.3.2.4 (Closed Software) ʹ Does not apply 
x 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
x 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
x 501 (Web)(Software) ʹ Does not apply to non-web software 
x 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 602.3 (Support Docs) ʹ Does not apply to non-web docs 

Supports  

3.3.3 Error Suggestion (Level AA) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

x 9.3.3.3 (Web) 
x 10.3.3.3 (Non-web document) 
x 11.3.3.3 (Open Functionality Software) 
x 11.3.3.3 (Closed Software) 
x 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
x 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
x 501 (Web)(Software) 
x 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Supports 

Email format suggestions are made on this page 
https://www.accessscience.com/support 
 
Searches involving an incorrect spelling result in an 
alternative suggestion 

3.3.4 Error Prevention (Legal, Financial, Data) (Level AA) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

Supports All personalisation data, such as applying Labels, is 
reversible.  
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Criteria Conformance Level  Remarks and Explanations 
x 9.3.3.4 (Web) 
x 10.3.3.4 (Non-web document) 
x 11.3.3.4 (Open Functionality Software) 
x 11.3.3.4 (Closed Software) 
x 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
x 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 
x 501 (Web)(Software) 
x 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 602.3 (Support Docs) 

4.1.3 Status Messages (Level AA 2.1 only) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

x 9.4.1.3 (Web) 
x 10.4.1.3 (Non-web document) 
x 11.4.1.3 (Open Functionality Software) 
x 11.4.1.3 (Closed Software) ʹ Does not apply 
x 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 
x 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 
x 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 ʹ Does not apply 

Partially supports 

The majority of status messages can be 
programmatically determined, but the validation 
message on the page 
https://www.accessscience.com/support does not. 

 


